47 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $728,988 P-47 $166,481 $895,469 100.0000% $0 $895,469

48 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $129,661 P-48 $41,509 $171,170 100.0000% $0 $171,170

49 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $2,974,481 P-49 $943,898 $3,918,379 100.0000% $0 $3,918,379

50 393.000 Stores Equipment $606 P-50 $0 $606 100.0000% $0 $606

51 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $1,513,096 P-51 $45,892 $1,558,988 100.0000% $0 $1,558,988

52 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $569 P-52 $0 $569 100.0000% $0 $569

53 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $606,194 P-53 $226,264 $832,458 100.0000% $0 $832,458

54 396.100 Ditchers - GP $79,677 P-54 -$25 $79,652 100.0000% $0 $79,652

55 396.200 Backhoes - GP $212,371 P-55 $336,632 $549,003 100.0000% $0 $549,003

56 396.300 Ditchers - Group $0 P-56 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Total Company

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

57 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $31,600 P-57 $6,802 $38,402 100.0000% $0 $38,402

58 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $13,453 P-58 -$1 $13,452 100.0000% $0 $13,452

59 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $3,173 P-59 $0 $3,173 100.0000% $0 $3,173

60 397.500 Communication Equipment $0 P-60 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

61 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $951,495 P-61 $139,884 $1,091,379 100.0000% $0 $1,091,379

62 399.000 OTH - Other Tangible Property $0 P-62 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

63 399.300 Other Tangible Prop - Network H/W $10,105 P-63 -$76 $10,029 100.0000% $0 $10,029

64 399.400 Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $84,378 P-64 -$14,603 $69,775 100.0000% $0 $69,775

65 399.500 Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $20,774 P-65 -$2,991 $17,783 100.0000% $0 $17,783

66 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $9,422,593 $1,954,992 $11,377,585 $0 $11,377,585

67 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

68 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $98,618 P-68 $0 $98,618 100.0000% $0 $98,618

69 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $4,082,154 P-69 $0 $4,082,154 100.0000% $0 $4,082,154

70 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $510,441 P-70 $0 $510,441 100.0000% $0 $510,441

71 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 lbs - Corp $456,542 P-71 -$208 $456,334 100.0000% $0 $456,334

72 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equip - Corporate $67,652 P-72 $0 $67,652 100.0000% $0 $67,652

73 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $103,710 P-73 $0 $103,710 100.0000% $0 $103,710

74 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $164,333 P-74 -$31,303 $133,030 100.0000% $0 $133,030

75 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers H/W -

Corporate

$19,969 P-75 -$1,870 $18,099 100.0000% $0 $18,099

76 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -

Corporate

$229,626 P-76 -$21,273 $208,353 100.0000% $0 $208,353

77 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -

Corporate

$1,895,463 P-77 $0 $1,895,463 100.0000% $0 $1,895,463

78 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -

3/5/7 Year - Corporate

$11,412,874 P-78 $631,637 $12,044,511 100.0000% $0 $12,044,511

79 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $19,041,382 $576,983 $19,618,365 $0 $19,618,365

80 ACCRUED COR

81 Legacy Atmos Accrued Cost of Removal $0 P-81 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

82 RWIP Salvage $0 P-82 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

83 TOTAL ACCRUED COR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

84 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $154,785,696 $4,834,971 $159,620,667 $0 $159,620,667

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Chris Caldwell

Page: 2 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.

GR-2018-0013

Total Company

Test Year Ending 6/30/17; Updated to 12/31/17; True Up 3/31/18

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-3 Franchises & Consents 302.000 -$8 $0

1.  To remove capitalized transition costs to

comply with the Stipulation & Agreement in

Case Nos. GM-2012-0037 and GR-2014-0152.